
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 

No. 
57 
52 
41 
99 
71 
91 

9 
211 

84 
63 

933 
90 

614 
414 
197 
260 
012 

1 
14 

149 
28 
61 
66 
50 
29 
13 
59 
03 
56 
20 

4 
80 

114 
81 

111 
2 

15 
36 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
Steve McCaughey 
Kurt DelBene 
Thor Johnson 
Richard Goldsmith 
Arthur Conner 
Bill Simer 
John Buddenbaum 
Stephen Clark 
Don Racine 
James Stiehr 
Greg Heacock 
Tony Garmey 
Doug Escriva 
Hal Monheim 
Shelby Clark 
Eric Smith 
Stephen Newby 
Jason Roosa 
Ted Herb 
Martin Maggio 
Cooper DuBois 
Steven Smith 
Brian Volkert 
Frank DiMiceli 
Kristine Casey 
Ron Oscarson 
Andrea Granados 
Bart Scott 
Devon Newby 
Rich Newman 
Jim Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Michael Adams 
Jake Angel 
Craig Shrontz 
John Rankin 
Michael McKinley 

Class 
FM 

DPv 

FMv 

FMv 

FMv 

EP 

FSRv 

FPv 

FMv 

CS 

CS 

DMv 

BP 

FIA G2 

EPv 

EPv 

EP 

FP 

EPv 

GP 

DPv 

CPv 

CS 

FP 

SM 

FIA G1 

EP 

EP 

DP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HMv 

BS 

BPv 

FMv 

FSR 

AAAv 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
5 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:36.926 
1:37.201 
1:38.581 
1:40.752 
1:41.063 
1:40.151 
1:40.966 
1:43.497 
1:43.775 
1:43.649 
1:44.661 
1:44.641 
1:45.224 
1:44.959 
1:44.662 
1:46.538 
1:46.925 
1:47.173 
1:47.298 
1:47.740 
1:47.981 
1:47.250 
1:51.535 
1:51.679 
1:49.773 
1:53.222 
1:56.875 
1:56.959 
1:56.186 
1:56.066 
1:59.419 
2:03.221 
2:05.046 
2:08.106 
1:47.248 
1:41.162 
1:41.789 
1:58.173 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1962 Lotus 23 
1957 Morgan 4/4 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1 9 6 4 M o rr is  M in i Co o p er S  M k  1  
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1967 Porsche 912 coupe 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 VW Beetle 1600 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 MG B 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1964 MG MGB 
1954 Nichols Special 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1964 
1428 
1460 
1460 
1620 
1500 
1600 
1460 
1275 
1293 
1996 
283 
2912 
1800 
1800 
1620 
1275 
1991 
1275 
1850 
5359 
1600 
1275 
1600 
1780 
1800 
1800 
2000 
1600 
1380 
1798 
850 
1598 
4637 
1460 
1600 
1500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Medina WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Spokane WA 
Seaside  CA 
Victoria  BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Sanford NC 
Maple Valley WA 
Buckley WA 
Portland OR 
Spirit Lake ID 
Saanichton BC 
Bellevue WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Puyallup WA 
Redmond WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Portland OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Duvall WA 
Calgary AB 
Edgewood WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kent WA 
Beaverton OR 
Enumclaw wa 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Seattle WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Spokane WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:20:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.426 

Avg. Speed 

73.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.926 

Best Speed 

83.569 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:57:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2023 13:55 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023
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Pos 
39 
40 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
00 
55 

1 2 2 N  
283 

17 
135 

30 
04 
07 

811 
12 

Name 
Ernest Nagamatsu 
Chandler Briscoe 

Patrick Meehan 
Ron Erickson 
AJ Johnston II 
Greg Birch 
Brian Westmoreland 
Will Hart 
Laurie Lyford 
Geoff Tupholme 
Loren Campbell 

Class 
BP 

GTO 

GP 

BP 

CS 

CS 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

FP 

HPv 

Laps 
3 

1 

Best Tm 
2:05.944 

Make/Model 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 BMW 3.5 CSL 

1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Mini MK II 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5359 
3500 

1098 
4785 
1275 
1275 
1992 
2200 
1275 
1275 
948 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Los Angeles CA 
Spring TX 

Maple Valley WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Puyallup WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellevue WA 
Pritchard BC 
Issaquah WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:20:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.426 

Avg. Speed 

73.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.926 

Best Speed 

83.569 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:57:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2023 13:55 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
1 
3 
3 

No. 
57 
52 
71 
41 

9 
99 
63 
84 
90 

933 
012 
414 
260 

1 
14 
66 
28 

2 
149 

15 
211 

50 
811 

17 
29 
59 
03 

283 
111 

61 
36 
56 

4 
00 
80 

114 
197 
614 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
Steve McCaughey 
Richard Goldsmith 
Kurt DelBene 
Bill Simer 
Thor Johnson 
Don Racine 
Stephen Clark 
Greg Heacock 
James Stiehr 
Eric Smith 
Doug Escriva 
Shelby Clark 
Stephen Newby 
Jason Roosa 
Steven Smith 
Martin Maggio 
Craig Shrontz 
Ted Herb 
John Rankin 
John Buddenbaum 
Brian Volkert 
Geoff Tupholme 
AJ Johnston II 
Frank DiMiceli 
Ron Oscarson 
Andrea Granados 
Ron Erickson 
Jake Angel 
Cooper DuBois 
Michael McKinley 
Bart Scott 
Rich Newman 
Ernest Nagamatsu 
Jim Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Hal Monheim 
Tony Garmey 

Class 
FM 

DPv 

FMv 

FMv 

FSRv 

FMv 

CS 

FMv 

DMv 

CS 

EP 

FIA G2 

EPv 

FP 

EPv 

CS 

DPv 

FMv 

GP 

FSR 

FPv 

FP 

FP 

CS 

SM 

EP 

EP 

BP 

BPv 

CPv 

AAAv 

DP 

FP 

BP 

EP 

HMv 

EPv 

BP 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:37.342 
1:37.405 
1:39.870 
1:39.393 
1:39.277 
1:41.428 
1:42.086 
1:42.247 
1:43.693 
1:43.860 
1:44.721 
1:48.977 
1:49.248 
1:49.330 
1:50.253 
1:54.079 
1:51.923 
1:48.705 
1:52.623 
1:48.501 
1:47.404 
1:52.706 
1:49.028 
1:50.899 
1:54.175 
1:57.164 
1:56.151 
1:51.248 
1:53.008 
1:52.777 
1:58.490 
2:07.081 
2:06.205 
2:02.065 
2:06.078 
2:05.069 
1:49.038 
1:50.701 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Lotus 23 
1959 Lotus 17 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1 9 6 4 M o rr is  M in i Co o p er S  M k  1  
1967 Porsche 912 coupe 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 VW Beetle 1600 
1961 Elva Courier 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1957 Morgan 4/4 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 MG B 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 MG MGB 
1954 Nichols Special 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1964 
1460 
1428 
1500 
1460 
1275 
1460 
1996 
1293 
1620 
2912 
1800 
1275 
1991 
1600 
1850 
1460 
1275 
1600 
1600 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1600 
1800 
1800 
4785 
4637 
5359 
1500 
2000 
1380 
5359 
1798 
850 
1800 
283 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Medina WA 
Spokane WA 
Kirkland WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Victoria  BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Sanford NC 
Bellevue WA 
Portland OR 
Saanichton BC 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Seattle WA 
Redmond WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Seaside  CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Pritchard BC 
Puyallup WA 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Duvall WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Calgary AB 
Tacoma WA 
Los Angeles CA 
Kent WA 
Beaverton OR 
Spirit Lake ID 
Buckley WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race checkered early due to incident. 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:21:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.221 

Avg. Speed 

76.363 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.342 

Best Speed 

83.212 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:18:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 09:15 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
5 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
91 
13 

81 
135 

30 
04 
07 

1 2 2 N  
20 
55 
12 

Name 
Arthur Conner 
Kristine Casey 

Michael Adams 
Greg Birch 
Brian Westmoreland 
Will Hart 
Laurie Lyford 
Patrick Meehan 
Devon Newby 
Chandler Briscoe 
Loren Campbell 

Class 
EP 

FIA G1 

BS 

CS 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

GP 

GTL 

GTO 

HPv 

Laps 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:21.228 

Make/Model 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 

1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1965 Mini MK II 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1973 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1620 
1780 

1598 
1275 
1992 
2200 
1275 
1098 
1600 
3500 
948 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Portland OR 

Enumclaw wa 
Port Angeles WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellevue WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Edgewood WA 
Spring TX 
Issaquah WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race checkered early due to incident. 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:21:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.221 

Avg. Speed 

76.363 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.342 

Best Speed 

83.212 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:18:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 09:15 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
4 
3 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

No. 
52 
57 
41 

9 
71 
84 

933 
91 
63 
90 

2 
211 
012 

1 
414 

17 
260 
283 
614 

61 
811 

28 
149 

29 
15 

111 
66 
03 
59 

4 
56 
80 

114 
12 
81 
36 
00 
13 

Name 
Steve McCaughey 
Jeffrey Newman 
Kurt DelBene 
Bill Simer 
Richard Goldsmith 
Stephen Clark 
James Stiehr 
Arthur Conner 
Don Racine 
Greg Heacock 
Craig Shrontz 
John Buddenbaum 
Eric Smith 
Stephen Newby 
Doug Escriva 
AJ Johnston II 
Shelby Clark 
Ron Erickson 
Tony Garmey 
Cooper DuBois 
Geoff Tupholme 
Martin Maggio 
Ted Herb 
Frank DiMiceli 
John Rankin 
Jake Angel 
Steven Smith 
Andrea Granados 
Ron Oscarson 
Rich Newman 
Bart Scott 
Jim Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Loren Campbell 
Michael Adams 
Michael McKinley 
Ernest Nagamatsu 
Kristine Casey 

Class 
DPv 

FM 

FMv 

FSRv 

FMv 

FMv 

CS 

EP 

CS 

DMv 

FMv 

FPv 

EP 

FP 

FIA G2 

CS 

EPv 

BP 

BP 

CPv 

FP 

DPv 

GP 

SM 

FSR 

BPv 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FP 

DP 

EP 

HMv 

HPv 

BS 

AAAv 

BP 

FIA G1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:37.010 
1:37.102 
1:38.943 
1:39.416 
1:40.303 
1:41.490 
1:43.501 
1:41.164 
1:44.038 
1:44.498 
1:43.367 
1:43.406 
1:45.561 
1:44.860 
1:45.468 
1:46.117 
1:46.792 
1:45.762 
1:45.256 
1:46.313 
1:46.314 
1:46.362 
1:50.150 
1:48.853 
1:38.173 
1:51.992 
1:53.352 
1:52.637 
1:54.484 
2:00.592 
2:01.982 
2:01.785 
2:04.116 
2:08.975 
2:12.675 
2:15.257 
2:16.394 
2:16.916 

Make/Model 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Lotus 23 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1 9 6 4 M o rr is  M in i Co o p er S  M k  1  
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1957 Morgan 4/4 
1967 Porsche 912 coupe 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 MG Midget 
1961 Elva Courier 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 VW Beetle 1600 
1963 MG B 
1972 Porsche 914 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1966 Triumph GT6 
1964 MG MGB 
1954 Nichols Special 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1964 
1600 
1428 
1500 
1460 
1460 
1293 
1620 
1275 
1996 
1460 
1600 
1620 
1275 
2912 
1275 
1800 
4785 
283 
5359 
1275 
1850 
1275 
1600 
1600 
4637 
1600 
1800 
1800 
1380 
2000 
1798 
850 
948 
1598 
1500 
5359 
1780 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Maple Valley WA 
Oregon City OR 
Medina WA 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Victoria  BC 
Sanford NC 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Maple Valley WA 
Seattle WA 
Seaside  CA 
Bellevue WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Portland OR 
Puyallup WA 
Saanichton BC 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Buckley WA 
Portland OR 
Pritchard BC 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Redmond WA 
Renton WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Lake Oswego OR 
Duvall WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Tacoma WA 
Calgary AB 
Kent WA 
Beaverton OR 
Issaquah WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Spokane WA 
Los Angeles CA 
Portland OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 03, Andrea Granados - your transponder battery is LOW 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:22:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

72.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.010 

Best Speed 

83.497 

Best Lap by 

52 - Steve McCaughey 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:28:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 13:55 
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PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS
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Pos 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

135 
30 
04 
14 

197 
99 
07 
50 

1 2 2 N  
20 
55 

Name 

Greg Birch 
Brian Westmoreland 
Will Hart 
Jason Roosa 
Hal Monheim 
Thor Johnson 
Laurie Lyford 
Brian Volkert 
Patrick Meehan 
Devon Newby 
Chandler Briscoe 

Class 

CS 

EP 

EPv 

EPv 

EPv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GTL 

GTO 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 

1965 Mini MK II 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1973 BMW 3.5 CSL 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  

1275 
1992 
2200 
1991 
1800 
1460 
1275 
1275 
1098 
1600 
3500 

M e m b e r  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 

Port Angeles WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Puyallup WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Edgewood WA 
Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 03, Andrea Granados - your transponder battery is LOW 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:22:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

72.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.010 

Best Speed 

83.497 

Best Lap by 

52 - Steve McCaughey 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:28:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2023 13:55 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Not classified 
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

DNS 

No. 
57 
52 
41 

9 
71 
91 
15 
84 

211 
933 

63 
614 

2 
90 

012 
811 
283 

1 
61 

111 
149 

28 
29 
66 
03 
59 

4 
20 
56 
80 

114 
12 

414 
13 

135 

36 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
Steve McCaughey 
Kurt DelBene 
Bill Simer 
Richard Goldsmith 
Arthur Conner 
John Rankin 
Stephen Clark 
John Buddenbaum 
James Stiehr 
Don Racine 
Tony Garmey 
Craig Shrontz 
Greg Heacock 
Eric Smith 
Geoff Tupholme 
Ron Erickson 
Stephen Newby 
Cooper DuBois 
Jake Angel 
Ted Herb 
Martin Maggio 
Frank DiMiceli 
Steven Smith 
Andrea Granados 
Ron Oscarson 
Rich Newman 
Devon Newby 
Bart Scott 
Jim Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Loren Campbell 
Doug Escriva 
Kristine Casey 
Greg Birch 

Michael McKinley 

Class 
FM 

DPv 

FMv 

FSRv 

FMv 

EP 

FSR 

FMv 

FPv 

CS 

CS 

BP 

FMv 

DMv 

EP 

FP 

BP 

FP 

CPv 

BPv 

GP 

DPv 

SM 

CS 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

DP 

EP 

HMv 

HPv 

FIA G2 

FIA G1 

CS 

AAAv 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:34.371 
1:36.226 
1:37.644 
1:37.373 
1:39.213 
1:41.273 
1:36.756 
1:40.810 
1:40.302 
1:41.610 
1:42.324 
1:41.576 
1:41.684 
1:44.303 
1:44.072 
1:44.852 
1:43.333 
1:45.548 
1:46.761 
1:46.619 
1:47.192 
1:47.144 
1:48.214 
1:49.830 
1:50.619 
1:53.333 
1:54.327 
1:55.930 
1:58.224 
1:59.964 
2:02.812 
2:05.326 
1:45.001 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Lotus 23 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Morgan 4/4 
1 9 6 4 M o rr is  M in i Co o p er S  M k  1  
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1967 Porsche 912 coupe 
1970 MG Midget 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Elva Courier 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 VW Beetle 1600 
1963 MG B 
1972 Porsche 914 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1964 MG MGB 
1954 Nichols Special 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1965 Mini MK II 

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1964 
1428 
1500 
1460 
1620 
1600 
1460 
1600 
1293 
1275 
283 
1460 
1996 
1620 
1275 
4785 
1275 
5359 
4637 
1275 
1850 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1800 
1380 
1600 
2000 
1798 
850 
948 
2912 
1780 
1275 

1500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
E x p ired  
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Medina WA 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Normandy Park WA 
Victoria  BC 
Seaside  CA 
Sanford NC 
Grass Valley CA 
Buckley WA 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellevue WA 
Pritchard BC 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Lake Tapps Wa 
Portland OR 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Redmond WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Renton WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Duvall WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Tacoma WA 
Edgewood WA 
Calgary AB 
Kent WA 
Beaverton OR 
Issaquah WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Port Angeles WA 

Spokane WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 13 went into paddock on pace lap 
Car #135, Greg Birch - non functioning transponder 
Session checkered early due to blown engine and oil on track. 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:23:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.552 

Avg. Speed 

72.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.371 

Best Speed 

85.831 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 9:16:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 09:15 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023
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Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
00 
81 
17 
30 
04 
14 

197 
260 

99 
07 
50 

1 2 2 N  
55 

Name 
Ernest Nagamatsu 
Michael Adams 
AJ Johnston II 
Brian Westmoreland 
Will Hart 
Jason Roosa 
Hal Monheim 
Shelby Clark 
Thor Johnson 
Laurie Lyford 
Brian Volkert 
Patrick Meehan 
Chandler Briscoe 

Class 
BP 

BS 

CS 

EP 

EPv 

EPv 

EPv 

EPv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GTO 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1973 BMW 3.5 CSL 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5359 
1598 
1275 
1992 
2200 
1991 
1800 
1800 
1460 
1275 
1275 
1098 
3500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Los Angeles CA 
Enumclaw wa 
Puyallup WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Puyallup WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Saanichton BC 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 13 went into paddock on pace lap 
Car #135, Greg Birch - non functioning transponder 
Session checkered early due to blown engine and oil on track. 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:23:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.552 

Avg. Speed 

72.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.371 

Best Speed 

85.831 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 9:16:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 09:15 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
57 

9 
71 
91 
63 
84 

933 
614 
211 

2 
90 

283 
012 

1 
51 
61 
28 

149 
66 
29 
03 
59 
20 

4 
80 

135 
114 

12 
81 

111 
13 

36 
00 
17 
56 

Name 
John Rankin 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bill Simer 
Richard Goldsmith 
Arthur Conner 
Don Racine 
Stephen Clark 
James Stiehr 
Tony Garmey 
John Buddenbaum 
Craig Shrontz 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Erickson 
Eric Smith 
Stephen Newby 
Alec Buchan 
Cooper DuBois 
Martin Maggio 
Ted Herb 
Steven Smith 
Frank DiMiceli 
Andrea Granados 
Ron Oscarson 
Devon Newby 
Rich Newman 
Jim Duncan 
Greg Birch 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Loren Campbell 
Michael Adams 
Jake Angel 
Kristine Casey 

Michael McKinley 
Ernest Nagamatsu 
AJ Johnston II 
Bart Scott 

Class 
FSR 

FM 

FSRv 

FMv 

EP 

CS 

FMv 

CS 

BP 

FPv 

FMv 

DMv 

BP 

EP 

FP 

DPv 

CPv 

DPv 

GP 

CS 

SM 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

CS 

HMv 

HPv 

BS 

BPv 

FIA G1 

AAAv 

BP 

CS 

DP 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
1:34.345 
1:34.349 
1:39.182 
1:39.743 
1:40.967 
1:42.148 
1:42.082 
1:42.560 
1:42.299 
1:41.741 
1:41.974 
1:43.878 
1:45.687 
1:45.360 
1:45.839 
1:45.268 
1:46.553 
1:46.188 
1:46.086 
1:48.769 
1:48.937 
1:50.032 
1:54.074 
1:53.013 
1:58.090 
1:59.544 
1:57.762 
2:00.539 
2:07.894 
2:09.796 
1:45.770 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1962 Lotus 23 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1 9 6 4 M o rr is  M in i Co o p er S  M k  1  
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Morgan 4/4 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Porsche 912 coupe 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1961 Elva Courier 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 VW Beetle 1600 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1963 MG B 
1972 Porsche 914 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Mini MK II 
1954 Nichols Special 
1 9 5 9  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1967 Ford Cortina GT 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 

1948 Kurtis Sprint Midget 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1966 Triumph GT6 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1500 
1460 
1620 
1275 
1460 
1293 
283 
1600 
1460 
1996 
4785 
1620 
1275 
2138 
5359 
1850 
1275 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1800 
1600 
1380 
1798 
1275 
850 
948 
1598 
4637 
1780 

1500 
5359 
1275 
2000 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
New 
New 
New 
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Normandy Park WA 
Oregon City OR 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Victoria  BC 
Sanford NC 
Buckley WA 
Seaside  CA 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellevue WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Bellingham WA 
Portland OR 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Redmond WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Renton WA 
Duvall WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Edgewood WA 
Tacoma WA 
Kent WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Beaverton OR 
Issaquah WA 
Enumclaw wa 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Portland OR 

Spokane WA 
Los Angeles CA 
Puyallup WA 
Calgary AB 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #13 - Paddocked on pace lap 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:25:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.065 

Avg. Speed 

75.933 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.345 

Best Speed 

85.855 

Best Lap by 

15 - John Rankin 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 13:32:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 13:30 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023

Page 1/2 



Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 
30 
04 
14 

197 
260 
414 

41 
99 
07 
50 

811 
1 2 2 N  

55 

Name 
Steve McCaughey 
Brian Westmoreland 
Will Hart 
Jason Roosa 
Hal Monheim 
Shelby Clark 
Doug Escriva 
Kurt DelBene 
Thor Johnson 
Laurie Lyford 
Brian Volkert 
Geoff Tupholme 
Patrick Meehan 
Chandler Briscoe 

Class 
DPv 

EP 

EPv 

EPv 

EPv 

EPv 

FIA G2 

FMv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GTO 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Porche 356 Outlaw 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
1973 BMW 3.5 CSL 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1964 
1992 
2200 
1991 
1800 
1800 
2912 
1428 
1460 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1098 
3500 

M e m b e r  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  
E x p ired  
A p p r o v e d  
A p p r o v e d  

Hometown 
Maple Valley WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Puyallup WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Saanichton BC 
Portland OR 
Medina WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Pritchard BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Spring TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #13 - Paddocked on pace lap 

Printed: 7/5/2023 2:25:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.065 

Avg. Speed 

75.933 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.345 

Best Speed 

85.855 

Best Lap by 

15 - John Rankin 

 

35th Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic/Small Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 13:32:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2023 13:30 

 35th Anniversary 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

June 30 - July 2, 2023
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